

It is the goal of KID Museum that all participants in our Makelt! Live programming have a safe, supportive, and enriching environment to create amazing projects with our Maker Educators.

Participants are expected to follow the Virtual Code of Conduct below and interact appropriately while attending the virtual programming on Zoom. We provide our families with this Code of Conduct in the initial email and also briefly at the beginning of each session.

KID Museum does not tolerate the following during the online sessions:

- 1. Any form of verbal abuse towards the Maker Educator or other participants
- 2. Continuous disruption of the session with consistent disrespect for our Maker Educator and other participants
- 3. Inappropriate actions or cues from participants

When a participant does not follow KID's Virtual Code of Conduct, we may take the following steps:

- 1. Maker Educator will redirect the participant to more appropriate behavior
- 2. If the behavior persists, the Maker Educator will remove the participant from the session
- 3. A KID Museum staff member will reach out to the participant's guardian to discuss the situation.

If a participant is removed from the online session, no refund will be given as this Virtual Code of Conduct is provided for review prior to all online sessions.